



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.16813 of 2025

Sarosh Yazdani

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.A. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***The Initiating Officer under The
Prohibition of Benami Property***

Transactions Act, 1988 and Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.C. Mohanty, Sr. Standing Counsel
for Income Tax Department

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

24.7.2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. Mr. S.C. Mohanty, learned senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department seeks an adjournment.
 2. List the matter on 13th October, 2025.
 3. The interim order dated 23rd June, 2025 shall continue till 13th October, 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge