



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**WP(C) No.16813 of 2025**

***Santosh Yazdani*** ....

***Petitioner***

Represented by Adv.-  
Mr. S.P. Mishra, Sr. Ad.  
Mr. A.A. Mishra, Adv.

*-versus-*

***The Initiating Officer,  
Office of the Deputy  
Commissioner of Income  
Tax, BBSR and others*** ....

***Opposite Parties***

Represented by Adv.-  
Mr. A. Kedia, Jr. Standing Counsel

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD**

**ORDER**  
**19.11.2025**

**Order No.**  
**03.**

Call this matter in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of January, 2026. Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

***(Dixit Krishna Shripad)***  
***Judge***

Prasant